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Santa and the Beanstalk -  Another Spectacular Show 

KS1 pulled out all the stops in both their performances on the 8th. The packed audiences were royally 

entertained as every child sparkled. The standard of acting, speaking 

and dancing was outstanding. As for the 

singing - the children  all sang their hearts 

out. The audience laughed, cheered and 

even cried in places.  

CHRISTMAS  BAZAAR 

Congratulations and thanks 

to the NSA. Not only was 

the Bazaar a great event, 

over £1300 profit was 

made. Brilliant. 

School Closure 

We pride ourselves on not shutting. If 

we are unable to open the school you 

will be informed by Parentmail. It will 

also be posted on the school website. 

Please do not ring the school to ask. It 

clogs up the phone lines when we need 

them so that staff can keep us informed 

of their estimated arrival times. 



       

 TERM DATES 

Friday 15th December Year 3 Christmas Play  9.30am 

Friday 15th December Year 4 Christmas Play  2.00pm 

Tuesday 19th December Year 5/6 Carol Concert 7.00pm 

Wednesday 20th December  Last day of Autumn Term  

Wednesday 3rd January 2018 First day of Spring Term  

Friday 26th January NSA Disco  

Friday 9th February  Last day of  Half Term  

Monday 19th February Return to School  

Friday 9th March NSA Craft Fair  

Sunday  25th March   Colchester Half Marathon   

Thursday 29th March Easter Parade and last day of term  

Tuesday  17th April First day of Summer Term  

Friday 11th May  NSA Bingo Night  

Friday 25th May  Penny Race and last day of Half Term  

Tuesday 5th June Return to school  

Friday 29th June NSA Summer Fete  

Friday 20th July End of Term  

Monday 3rd September Year 6 Weymouth Residential  

Christmas Concert 

 Colchester Accordion Showband 

 North Primary School Singers 

 

Sunday 17th December at 10.30am 
 

North Primary School & Nursery 

John Harper Street 

Colchester CO1 1RP 
 

Adults: £3.00    Children: Free 
 

Tickets from Band Members, School or on the door 
 

Proceeds from the event will be donated to the Free for All campaign, 


